	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1010	051518 original documents or copy there f.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andrea Vecchiola Nicola Vecchiola	Name: <u>A.K.A. ADVANCED KIT ART S.R.L.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	n	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Gereen	Street Address: <u>Via Cavallotti, 74/78</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
□ Other	City: <u>MONTEGRANARO (AP)</u> Country: <u>ITALY</u>	
Execution date: <u>May 11, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1526	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application date is: <u>May 20, 1999</u> .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert M. Gamson, Esquire</u> 	6. Total number of applications and patents 1	
Internal Address: LEONARD BLOOM & ASSOCIATES, LLC	7. ⊺otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	- ⊠ Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: <u>401 Washington Avenue</u>		
Suite 905	 B. Deposit account number: 	
City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204		
26/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000103 09315261 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	
E0158: 40.00 00		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	
Robert M. Gamson	D M Hamis May 20,1444	
Name of Person Signing Sigr		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac document:	chments, and 2	

ľ

REEL: 009984 FRAME: 0506

WHEREAS, We

Andrea Vecchiola Nicola Vecchiola

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors) have made a new invention entitled

SHOE USING A MOULDED BOTTOM PROVIDED WITH A SERIES OF SLOTS FOR THE APPLICATION OF A STRAP-TYPE CLOSED UPPER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, A.K.A. ADVANCED KIT ART S.R.L.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to each of the Assignors of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of wich is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right to initiate legal proceedings to abate the infringment thereof and to collect all damages and awards obtained therein.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof, but at the expense of the Assignee.

Executed at Jesi	this	11	day of
May	19.99		
Witnessed Company	hat	alide	
ing. Claudio Baid	(Andrea Vecc	hiola)	
•	- Aude Ve	achiela	
	(Nicola Vaca	hiala)	

(Nicola Vecchiola)

PATENT REEL: 009984 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 05/20/1999